P o w e r
C O N T R O L S
A N D
a t h e n a c o n t r o l s . c o m
ATHENA CONTROLS, INC.
5145 Campus Drive
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462-1129
U.S.A.

Load Current       volts (line) Load Current     1.73 x volts (line)
SERIES 19 and 39
Ordering Information
SCR Power
Controllers
Zero-Switched
or Phase-Angle
Fired
(Resistive Loads Only)
• Extends Heater Life- Eliminates
Thermal Shock
• Optically Isolated
• Capacity up to 80 Amps
• Diagnostic Indicators
• Self-Synchronizing to Line
Frequency
• Isolated Heat Sinks
• Compact Design
• Full Protection Against Line Volt-
age Spikes
WARNING
Branch circuit overcurrent
protection is to be provided in accordance with
national and local codes.
Line Voltage (50/60Hz)
Code
02 = 24 Vac
12 = 120 Vac
20 = 208 Vac
24 = 240 Vac
38 = 380 Vac
44 = 440 Vac
48 = 480 Vac
57 = 575 Vac
60 = 600 Vac
Load Current (A)
Code
040 =  40 A
060 =  60 A
080 =  80 A Soft Start/Voltage Limit
P Series Only
Code (Soft/Start Timing)
0 = None
A = 9 seconds
B = 15 seconds
C = 30 seconds
D = 60 seconds
Inputs
Code
A = 4-20 mA
C = 10-50 mA
D = Other mA or Voltage (Specify)
P = Pulsed DC (Z series only)
Phase
Code
1= Single
3= Three
Switching Mode
Code
P =Phase angle firing
Z =Zero switched
OPTIONS
(Consult factory)
00 = None
0A = Fuses
ACCESSORIES
Manual Station with Remote Potentiometer

NOTES: = IF FUSES ARE ADDED TO UNIT, ADD 3 1/4". OVERALL DEPTH IS 4".
SERIES 91 & 93
Ordering Information
Phase-Angle Fired
or Zero-Switched
SCR Power Controls
for Electrically
Heated Processes
(Resistive Loads Only)
• High Efficiency - Power
Conservation at Setpoint
• No Maintenance - All Solid State
Components
• No Relay Noise - Contact Arc
Noise Eliminated
• Extends Heater Life - Eliminates
Thermal Shock
• Stable Process Temperature Cuts
Product Waste
• All Terminals Are Push-on or
Screw Type Components, for Ease
of Connection
• New Lower Profile Heatsink
Design Provides Additional
Space Savings
• I 2T Fuse Protection
LLine Voltage (50/60Hz)
Code
02 = 24 Vac
12 = 120 Vac
20 = 208 Vac
24 = 240 Vac
38 = 380 Vac
44 = 440 Vac
48 = 480 Vac
57 = 575 Vac
60 = 600 Vac
Load Current
Code
030= 30 A
060= 60 A
075= 75 A
100= 100 A
150= 150 A
200= 200 A
Special Options***
Soft Start Timing
Code
A= 9 seconds
B= 15 seconds
C= 30 seconds
D= 60 seconds
E= 120 seconds
F= 3 seconds
G=1/2 second
H=2 seconds
I= 1 second
Inputs
Code
A= 4-20 mA
B= 1-5 mA
C= 10-50 mA
D= Other mA or voltage (Specify)
H= 0-135 ohms
M= Manual (POT)
Phase
Code
1= Single
3= Three
Switching Mode
Code
P= Phase angle firing
Z= Zero switched

SERIES SC & SU SOLID-STATE STAGING CONTROLLERS
SERIES 90
Ordering Information
Manual Station
Temperature
Controller
• Low-Cost Open Loop Control
• Fully Variable 4-20 mAdc or 20 V
Pulse Width Modulation (PWM)
Output
The Series 90 manual station allows
users to manually set an output
level on SCR power controllers,
proportional valves, and other final
control mechanisms. The unit
includes circuit board, mounting
track, dial potentiometer with 48”
leads, scale, knob, and female
contacts.
Supply Voltage
Code
101 = 120 Vac
102 = 240 Vac
104 = 480 Vac
Output Type
Code
1 = 4 to 20 mA
2 =20 V PWM
Input Type
Code
M00 = Manual
D05= 5 Vdc
D10= 10 Vdc
D20= 20 mA
9 0
Remote Setpoint Potentiometer
(optional)
Power: 120, 240, or 480 V +10% -15%, 50/60 Hz
Input: 0-135 ohm minimum, 0-1000 ohm
maximum potentiometer (500-ohm
potentiometer supplied with 48” leads)
Ambient
Temperature: 32 to 131˚ F (0˚ to 55˚C)
Dimensions:
Unit: 5” L x 3.25” W x 2” H
(12.7 cm L x 8.26 cm W x 5.1 cm H)
Scale Plate: 2.75” W x 2.375” H
(6.98 cm W x 6.03 cm H)
Specifications subject to change without notice.
SPECIFICATIONS
SERIES 90 MANUAL STATION TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
SERIES ZC & PC
Ordering Information
Solid-State
Contactors for
Control of Resistive
Heating Loads
• Extends Heater Life – Reduces
Thermal Shock
• All Solid-State Design – No Main-
tenance Required
• Soft-Start and Voltage Limit
(Optional on PC)
• Zero Voltage or Phase Angle-Fired
• Full Power Rating at 120° F  (49° C)
Ambient Temperature
Maximum Load (Amps)
Code
101 = 3.6” Heatsink 480 Vac
121,2= 5.5” Heatsink 480 Vac
15 = 3.6” Heatsink 240 Vac
25 = 3.6” Heatsink 240 Vac
352= 5.5” Heatsink 240 Vac
LIne Voltage
Code Model
12 = 120 V PC
24 = 120-240 ZC or PC
48 = 277-480 ZC only
Switching Mode
Code
Z = Zero Voltage
Switched
P = Phase Angle
Fired
Model PC Only
Special Options
Code
0 = None
S = Soft Start
V = Voltage Limit
Mounting Configurations
Code
0 = Free standing power pack
1 = Case mounted power pack 3
Note: Specify (1) when unit ordered is to
be mounted on an Athena
controller.
Example: Model ZC-2425-1-a controller with a zero voltage switching mode; a line voltage of
120-240 V; a maximum load (amps) of a 3.6” heatsink, 240 Vac; and a case-mounted power
pack configuration.
NOTES:
1 Only 480 Vac available. None higher. ZC only.
2 Panel mounting only.
3 Not available on 35 A model
CAUTION Possible fire hazard. Because these controls or associated equipment may
not always fail safe, an approved temperature and/or pressure safety control should be